10/21/2014 503027066

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIKO FURUTANI	09/05/2014
KENJI YAMAMOTO	09/12/2014
SATOSHI SUZUKI	09/12/2014
MASAKAZU SEKI	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UACJ CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-2, OTEMACHI
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0004
Name:	UACJ FOIL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-5, KABUTO-CHO, NIHONBASHI
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
_	074744

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14395455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SKLF152619

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON

REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0137 503027066

PATENT

SIGNATURE:	/Llewellyn Rhys Lawson/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=52619_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=52619_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=52619_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=52619_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif				
source=52619_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tomohiko Furutani, Kenji Yamamoto, Satoshi Suzuki, and Masakazu Seki, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ALUMINUM ALLOY FOIL FOR ELECTRODE CURRENT COLLECTOR, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, AND LITHIUM ION SECONDARY BATTERY, the specification of which was filed on April 19, 2013, as International Application No. PCT/JP2013/061684; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindnesspelle, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/395455) the application number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, UACJ Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1-7-2, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004, Japan, and UACJ Foil Corporation, having a principal place of business at 6-5, Kabuto-cho, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0026, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

SKLF\\$2619121.DOC

Page 1 of 2

Executed at	Tokyo 2r, 2014.	(city),	Japan	(countr	y), this _	5th
			Tomohiko Furu		Fure	ntan i
*******					****	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	<u>ቀ</u> ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ ጥ	. * * * * * * * * * * *	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	دي مان مان مان مان مان مان		6
Executed atday of	, 2014.	(city),		_ (count	ry), this _	
			Kenji Yamamot	o		
******	*****	*****	******	*****	*****	******
Executed atday of	, 2014.	(city),		_ (count	ry), this ₋	
			Satoshi Suzuki			
*******	*******	*****	*******	*****	*****	*****
Executed atday of	, 2014.	(city),		_ (count	ry), this ₋	
			Masakazu Seki			
LRL:sdg						
SKLF52619121.DOC		Page 2 of	£2			

	Executed at		(city),		(country), this
day of		2014.			(country), this
				can v 12 vn	*
•				Tomohiko Furutai	31
****	******	*******	******	***	*********
	and the second of the second o	dent to any a serie to a record		a frank a a a a a a a a a a	
		3			
	Executed at	Aichi	(citv).	Tapan	(country), this 12th
day of	Seintember.	2014.	** Kanish 38		(days and) W
	and a state of the proposition of the state				
					a mark
				Banja	<u> Yamamito </u>
				Kenji Yamamoto	Z.
					,
***	*****	********	******	***********	*********
	Duzanis & as		/wiens		(country), this
dan af	Eagureu at	2018	~ (ens)?		(conury), mis
man on		, 2014.			
					*
				Satoshi Suzuki	ana kaan kaan kan ka ka kaan ka kan an aya ayay ka ka maran ka ayay ka
****	*****	********	****	******	******
	Executed at		_ (city),	· A magazina a sa	(country), this
day of	***************************************	, 2014.			
				Masakazu Seki	ereget se er på ja s a s er er se se se se skå å se pre er er se er
				masanacu ovni	
LRL:sd	o.				
mark many out high	8				
SKLF(32619	321.900		age 2 o	f2	

Executed at		(city),	(country), this
day of	, 2014.		(country), this
		Tomoh	iko Furutani
*********	******	*******	************
Executed atlay of	, 2014.	(city),	(eountry), this
			Zamamoto
******	*********	********	*****************
Executed at lay of <u>September</u>	Tokyo _, 2014.	(city), Jap	200 (country), this $12th$
			atoshi Suzuki Suzuki
*************	*******	**********	******************************
Executed atlay of	_, 2014.	(city),	(eountry), this
		Masaka	ızu Seki
LRL:sdg			

880.852619131-0000

Attorney Docket No. SKLF152619

Executed at	(city),	(country), this
day of, 2014.		(country), this
	Tomohi	ko Furutani
**********	********	************
Executed at	(city),	(country), this
083 02		
	diction and the second	. CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
	Kenji Ya	amamoto
****		***********
	~~~~ <del>~</del>	******************************
Executed at	(nim)	formula See See At A
dey of, 2014.	Corhy	(country), this
	Satochi S	
****		水水水水分水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
Recorded at Tokyo	Como Jana	e(country), this/5 th
lay of September, 2014.	(osty)	county), mis 12 m
<b>\$</b> .		•
	W.	rsafazu Safri
	<u> </u>	i Seki
RLisdg		
C.PS3618121-300C	<b></b>	
A COLO TOTAL	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 10/21/2014**